

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2242 OF 2006

M/S. ALKALI MANUFACTURERS ASSN. OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DESIGNATED AUTHORITY, D.A.D.A.S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, permission to place addl. documents on record, exemption from filing

types copies)

Date: 17/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

For R-6

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Suhail Lathani, Adv.

Mr. Samir Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

For R-7

Mr. J. Vellapally, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Berry, Adv. for

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Manu Nair and Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocates, accept notice for

respondent nos. 6 and 7 respectively. Service on these respondents is waived.

They may file their counter-affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be

filed within three weeks thereafter.

Let service be effected on the remaining respondents.

Proceedings before the Designated Authority pursuant to the remand order by the Tribunal are stayed until further orders.

To come up after seven weeks.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS Court Master