

ITEM NO.53

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2242 OF 2006

M/S. ALKALI MANUFACTURERS ASSN. OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DESIGNATED AUTHORITY, D.A.D.A.S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14323 of 2006 and Civil Appeal No. 3481 of 2006 - With O/R

Date: 16/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for
M/S Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mark D'Souza, Adv. for
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 2242 of 2006

The appellant is granted four weeks' time, as prayed for, to comply with
the Office Report.

SLP(C)No. 14323 of 2006

2

Place the application for deletion of the names of the respondents, filed
by the petitioner, before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Civil Appeal No. 3481 of 2006

Service is complete.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are granted four weeks' time, as prayed for, to
file counter affidavit.

List again on 8.3.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar