

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14323/2006

M/S HINDUSTAN LEVER LIMITED,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the names of Respondent Nos.4, 6, 10, 13 to 19, 23, 25, 27 to 29, 32 to 34, 36, 38, 41 and 45 to 57 from the array of parties)

Date: 10/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddarth Singla, Adv.

Mr. Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 is allowed. The names of Respondent Nos.4, 6, 10, 13 to 19, 23, 25, 27 to 29, 32 to 34, 36, 38, 41 and 45 to 57 are deleted from the array of parties at

the risk of the petitioner.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master