

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2242 OF 2006

M/S. ALKALI MANUFACTURERS ASSN. OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DESIGNATED AUTHORITY,D.A.D.A.S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record,EXEMPTION FROM FILING TYPED COPIES

Date: 25/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Jaiveer Shergill,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.
Mr Anuj Berry, Adv.
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co. ,Adv
Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv
Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 6 and 26 are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 1 to 5, 8 to 23, 25 and 27 to 63.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 7 have filed counter affidavit.

File application for substituted service in respect of respondent No.24 in a week, as last chance.

List again on 29.9.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj