

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2242 OF 2006

M/S. ALKALI MANUFACTURERS ASSN. OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DESIGNATED AUTHORITY,D.A.D.A.S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on  
record,EXEMPTION FROM FILING TYPED COPIES

Date: 24/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar

Mr. V.K. Verma

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr Ashish Gupta, Adv.

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co. ,Adv

Mr Shabu Sreedharan, Adv.

Mr M.K.Michael,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Praveen Kumar

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Appellant has not taken steps to complete service on  
respondent No.24.

Issue summons for non-prosecution.  
(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj