

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2242 OF 2006

M/S. ALKALI MANUFACTURERS ASSN. OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DESIGNATED AUTHORITY, D.A.D.A.S. & ORS.  
(Summons for non-prosecution)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Ravi Kumar, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Beerli, Adv.  
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co. , Adv.

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv. for  
Mr. V.K. Verma , Adv  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh , Adv

Mr. Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused summons for non-prosecution dated 16.12.2008 according to which, despite repeated requests to the appellant to take appropriate steps for affecting service including dasti service or substituted service on unserved respondent No. 24, needful has not been done.

A week's time is granted to do the needful. In default, the appeal shall stand dismissed qua respondent No. 24.

(Asha Kukrety)  
Sr.P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

(The signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2242 OF 2006

M/S. ALKALI MANUFACTURERS ASSN. OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DESIGNATED AUTHORITY, D.A.D.A.S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Perused summons for non-prosecution dated 16.12.2008 according to which, despite repeated requests to the appellant to take appropriate

steps for affecting service including dasti service or substituted service on unserved respondent No. 24, needful has not been done.

A week's time is granted to do the needful. In default, the appeal shall stand dismissed qua respondent No. 24.

.....J.  
[TARUN CHATTERJEE]

NEW DELHI  
JANUARY 28, 2009